Amarillo Venom at Duke City Gladiators - Tingley Coliseum
6/1/2019 - 6:00 PM

Amarillo Venom Duke City Gladiators
43 60
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Amarillo Venom (5-4) 7 14 0 22 43
Duke City Gladiators (6-3) 7 21 21 11 60

‘ Tingley Coliseum |

e Box Score
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e  Drive Summary
e Starters

e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary
1 07:01Duke City Gladiators - Darryl Stonum 8 yd pass from
Robert Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 5:18.
1 01:19 Amarillo Venom - Mazio Rhodes 6 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 39 yards in 5:31.

good).
Drive: 4 plays, 11 yards in 2:33.

Robert Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:32.

kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 13 yards in 1:47.

2 04:16 Duke City Gladiators - Brett Bowers 34 yd pass from .
(Jared Wood kick is good).

(Jacob Felton kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 28 yards in 2:16.

Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 43 yards in 1:34.

3 08:56 Duke City Gladiators - Jayson Serda 43 yd interception
return. (Jared Wood kick is good).

2 11:27 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 1 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is

2 09:46 Duke City Gladiators - Sedrick Johnson 18 yd pass from

2 05:09 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly Sr 3 yd run. (Jared Wood

2 01:51 Amarillo Venom - Xavier Amey 3 yd pass from Nate Davis.

3 13:26 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 23 yd pass from Robert
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3 04:47 Duke City Gladiators - Dontrell Johnso 50 yd interception

4 09:42 Amarillo Venom - Jah'son Patters 16 yd pass from Nate

4 00:12 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 1 yd run. (2pt conversion

return. (Jared Wood kick is good).
4 12:33 Duke City Gladiators - Jared Wood 27 yd field goal.
Drive: 6 plays, 5 yards in 4:39.

Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 41 yards in 2:41.

4 02:39 Amarillo Venom - Terrell Smith 19 yd pass from Nate
Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 42 yards in 2:54.

4 01:33 Duke City Gladiators - Romello Brown 11 yd run. (2pt
conversion pass by Jestin Kelly Sr is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 40 yards in 1:00.

rush by Nate Davis is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:11.

21-49

21-52

28 -52

35-52

35-60

43 -60

22
17
3
2

50% (4

Amarillo Venom

of 8)

0% (0 of 3)

274
55
5.0
258
28-47
5.5
1-4

3

16

8
2.0

116
10-116
00
4-31
11
2-10
00
35:27

‘ Passing

Amarillo Venom
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Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Duke City Gladiators
15
11
4
0
33% (2 of 6)
0% (0 of 3)
215
43
5.0
154
11-22
7.0
2-10
0
61
21
2.9

123
2-25

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 3-98

PENALTIES: Number-Yards 4-22
FUMBLES: Number-Lost 0-0
SACKS: Number-Yards 1-4
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards 3-98
TIME OF POSSESSION 24:23
Duke City Gladiators

Passing
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Nate Davis 28-4725825 5 3

ATTYDSAVGLGTD
7 16 23 7 2
0 00 0O

Rushing
Nate Davis
Jah'son Patterson 1

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Terrell Smith 6 66 11.025 1
Xavier Amey 8 56 7.017 1
Mazio Rhodes 6 53 88221
Jah'son Patterson 4 51 12.819 1
Ricardo Barnett 4 32 8.0 150

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Jacob Felton0/1 0 5/5 5
Nate Davis 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB
Jacob Felton 7 26638.0 0 2

Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Jah'son Patterson 6 69 11.521 0
Mahlik Sims 3 36 120220
Xavier Amey 1 11 11011 0

Interception Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD

Fumbles NOLOST
Mazio Rhodes 1 1

Robert Kent11-2215423 3 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Romello Brown 15 72 4.8 11 1
JestinKellySr. 3 3 1.0 3 1
Robert Kent 3 -14-4700
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Dello Davis 3 52173231

Darryl Stonum 4 45 11322 1
Sedrick Johnson 3 41 13.718 1
Romello Brown 1 16 16.016 0

Anttonio Brown 0 O 01

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Jared Wood 1/1277/7 10

Jestin Kelly Sr. 0/0 0
Robert Kent 0/0 0

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB
Jared Wood 10 49449.4 0 O

Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD
Dello Davis 2 2512513 0

Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD
Dontrell Johnson 1 50 50.050 1
Anttonio Brown 1 5 5050

Jayson Serda 1 43 43.043 1

Fumbles NO LOST

Defensive Statistics

# Amarillo Venom
7 Byron Cooper 7 0 7
20 Nathaniel Gaines
4 Mabhlik Sims
24 Dren Johnson
33 Michael Brooks
34 Undra Hendrix
29 Khalil Young
9 Terrell Smith
10 David Perkins
23 Jah'son Patterson
55 Idarius Ray
TMTeam
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Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

1-7  2-11 - -
- - - - 1
- 1-2 - -
1-3 -5 - -




22 Darvin McCauly 0 1 1 - - - -

99 Bernard Flores 0 1 1 - - - -
TOTALS 25 12 37 2-10 5-18 0-0 - 1 2
# Duke City Gladiators Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
28 Jayson Serda 11 4 15 - - - 1-43 2
26 Anttonio Brown 5 1 6 - 1-4 1 1-0 1-5 1
7 Dailin Young 4 1 5 - - - -
3 Fred Griggs 4 0 4 - - - -
4 Treavor Pugh 3 1 4 - - - -
21 Dontrell Johnson 3 0 3 - - - 1-50 2
44 Anthony Jackson Il 3 0 3 - - - - 1
10 Fatu Ulale 1 2 3 0.5-2 05-2 - -
22 Ibrahim Maiga 1 0 1 - - - -
11 Brett Bowers 0 1 1 05-2 05-2 - -
TOTALS 35 10 45 1-4 2-8 1 10 398 3 5

‘ Other Information

Location: Tingley Coliseum  Scorekeeper: Paul Opperman
Attendance: 3100




