Amarillo Venom at Duke City Gladiators - Tingley Coliseum 6/1/2019 - 6:00 PM

Amarillo Venom			Duke City Gladiators				
43					60		
Scoring	1	L	2	3	4	Final	
Amarillo Venom (5-4)	7	7	14	0	22	43	
Duke City Gladiators (6	5-3) 7	7	21	21	11	60	
	Tingle	y Col	iseum	n			

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Starters
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	Time Scoring Summary	Amarillo Venom - Duke City Gladiators
1	07:01 Duke City Gladiators - Darryl Stonum 8 yd pass from Robert Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 5:18.	0 - 7
1	01:19 Amarillo Venom - Mazio Rhodes 6 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 39 yards in 5:31.	7 - 7
2	11:27 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 1 yd run. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 11 yards in 2:33.	14 - 7
2	09:46 Duke City Gladiators - Sedrick Johnson 18 yd pass from Robert Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:32.	14 - 14
2	05:09 Duke City Gladiators - Jestin Kelly Sr 3 yd run. (Jared Wood kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 13 yards in 1:47.	14 - 21
2	04:16 Duke City Gladiators - Brett Bowers 34 yd pass from . (Jared Wood kick is good).	14 - 28
2	01:51 Amarillo Venom - Xavier Amey 3 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 28 yards in 2:16.	21 - 28
3	13:26 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 23 yd pass from Robert Kent. (Jared Wood kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 43 yards in 1:34.	21 - 35
3	08:56 Duke City Gladiators - Jayson Serda 43 yd interception return. (Jared Wood kick is good).	21 - 42

3 04:47 Duke City Gladiators - Dontrell Johnso 50 yd interception return. (Jared Wood kick is good).	21 - 49
4 12:33 Duke City Gladiators - Jared Wood 27 yd field goal. Drive: 6 plays, 5 yards in 4:39.	21 - 52
4 09:42 Amarillo Venom - Jah'son Patters 16 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 41 yards in 2:41.	28 - 52
4 02:39 Amarillo Venom - Terrell Smith 19 yd pass from Nate Davis. (Jacob Felton kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 42 yards in 2:54.	35 - 52
4 01:33 Duke City Gladiators - Romello Brown 11 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Jestin Kelly Sr is good). Drive: 3 plays, 40 yards in 1:00.	35 - 60
4 00:12 Amarillo Venom - Nate Davis 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Nate Davis is good). Drive: 3 plays, 37 yards in 1:11.	43 - 60

Amarillo Venom	Statistics	Duke City Gladiators
22	FIRST DOWNS	15
17	Passing	11
3	Rushing	4
2	Penalty	0
50% (4 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (2 of 6)
0% (0 of 3)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	0% (0 of 3)
274	TOTAL OFFENSE	215
55	Total Offensive Plays	43
5.0	Average gain per play	5.0
258	NET YARDS PASSING	154
28-47	Completions-Attempts	11-22
5.5	Net yards per pass play	7.0
1-4	Sacked: Number-Yards	2-10
3	Had intercepted	0
16	NET YARDS RUSHING	61
8	Rushing Attempts	21
2.0	Average gain per rush	2.9
116	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	123
10-116	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-25
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-98
4-31	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-22
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
2-10	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-4
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	3-98
35:27	TIME OF POSSESSION	24:23

An	narillo Venom	Duke City Gladiators					
Passing	C-A YDSLGTDINT	Passing	C-A YDSLGTDINT				

Nate Davis 28-47 258 25 5 3	Robert Kent 11-22 154 23 3 0
Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD	Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD
Nate Davis 7 16 2.3 7 2	Romello Brown 15 72 4.8 11 1
Jah'son Patterson 1 0 0.0 0 0	Jestin Kelly Sr. 3 3 1.0 3 1
	Robert Kent 3 -14 -4.7 0 0
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD
Terrell Smith 6 66 11.0 25 1	Dello Davis 3 52 17.3 23 1
Xavier Amey 8 56 7.0 17 1	Darryl Stonum 4 45 11.3 22 1
Mazio Rhodes 6 53 8.8 22 1	Sedrick Johnson 3 41 13.7 18 1
Jah'son Patterson 4 51 12.8 19 1	Romello Brown 1 16 16.016 0
Ricardo Barnett 4 32 8.0 15 0	Anttonio Brown 0 0 0 1
Kicking FG LG XP PTS	Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Jacob Felton 0/1 0 5/5 5	Jared Wood 1/1 27 7/7 10
Nate Davis 0/0 0	Jestin Kelly Sr. 0/0 0
	Robert Kent 0/0 0
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
Jacob Felton 7 266 38.0 0 2	Jared Wood 10 494 49.4 0 0
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Jah'son Patterson 6 69 11.5 21 0	Dello Davis 2 25 12.5 13 0
Mahlik Sims 3 36 12.0 22 0	
Xavier Amey 1 11 11.0 11 0	
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
	Dontrell Johnson 1 50 50.0 50 1
	Anttonio Brown 1 5 5.0 5 0
	Jayson Serda 1 43 43.0 43 1
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles NO LOST
Mazio Rhodes 1 1	

Defensive Statistics

#	Amarillo Venom	Solo	Ast 7	Γotal	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds F	F FR-Yds II	nt-Yd:	s BrUp Bll	cs QBH
7	Byron Cooper	7	0	7	1 - 7	2 - 11	-	-		
20	Nathaniel Gaines	4	2	6	-	-	-	-		
4	Mahlik Sims	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	1	
24	Dren Johnson	2	2	4	-	-	-	-		
33	Michael Brooks	2	1	3	-	1 - 2	-	-		
34	Undra Hendrix	2	1	3	1 - 3	2 - 5	-	-		1
29	Khalil Young	1	2	3	-	-	-	-		1
9	Terrell Smith	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
10	David Perkins	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
23	Jah'son Patterson	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
55	Idarius Ray	0	2	2	-	-	-	-		
TM	Team	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		

22 Darvin McCauly	0	1	1	-	-		-	-		
99 Bernard Flores	0	1	1	-	-		-	-		
TOTALS	25	12	37	2 - 10	5 - 18		0-0	-	1	2
# Duke City Gladiators	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blk	s QBH
28 Jayson Serda	11	4	15	-	-		-	1-43		2
26 Anttonio Brown	5	1	6	-	1 - 4	1	1-0	1-5	1	
7 Dailin Young	4	1	5	-	-		-	-		
3 Fred Griggs	4	0	4	-	-		-	-		
4 Treavor Pugh	3	1	4	-	-		-	-		
21 Dontrell Johnson	3	0	3	-	-		-	1-50	2	
44 Anthony Jackson II	3	0	3	-	-		-	-		1
10 Fatu Ulale	1	2	3	0.5 - 2	0.5 - 2		-	-		2
22 Ibrahim Maiga	1	0	1	-	-		-	-		
11 Brett Bowers	0	1	1	0.5 - 2	0.5 - 2		-	-		
TOTALS	35	10	45	1 - 4	2 - 8	1	1-0	3-98	3	5

Other Information

Location: Tingley Coliseum **Scorekeeper:** Paul Opperman

Attendance: 3100